PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1185

Page 1, after line 20, insert:

"6. "Emergency" means a situation in which an immediate search and seizure of an animal is necessary and authorized by section 8 of article I of the Constitution of North Dakota and the fourth amendment to the Constitution of the United States because of a risk of death or serious bodily injury to a human or another animal."

Page 1, line 21, replace "6" with "7"

- Page 2, line 1, replace "7" with "8"
- Page 2, line 3, replace "8" with "9"
- Page 2, line 5, replace "9" with "10" and remove "inspected and approved by a"
- Page 2, remove line 6
- Page 2, line 7, remove "or a law enforcement officer"
- Page 2, line 8, after "no" insert "reasonable"
- Page 2, after line 9, insert:
 - "11. "Vaccinated animal" means an animal that has been vaccinated in compliance with the compendium of animal rabies control issued by the national association of state public health veterinarians."

Page 2, line 10, replace "10" with "12"

- Page 4, line 3, replace "Upon" with "If a warrant is issued under section 23-36-04 and upon written"
- Page 4, line 4, after the third comma insert "the wildlife services program of the United States department of agriculture animal and plant health inspection service,"
- Page 4, after line 10, insert "The duty of the game and fish department to cooperate and provide assistance under this section is limited to cases involving a wild mammal and is applicable only if no other agency is available for law enforcement or animal control services."

Renumber accordingly